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System Power Power

Mute Mute / Dimmer

Title/Level Sound / Title

STEREO Audio / Lang I/II

EX/ES Eject / Surround

Sleep Sleep / Timer

TV THTR TV/Radio /

ProgramTEST Text / Goto

DTV/CBL AV / Input / RDS

Set Menu Menu / Home

Up / Preset/CH + Up

Left/- Left

Select OK

Right/+ Right

Down / Preset/CH

-

Down

Return Back / Return

Volume + Vol+

NIGHT Smart / List

Volume - Vol-

Display Display / Media

ROCK 1

DVD 2

CD 3

VCR 4

JAZZ 5

TUNER 6

HALL 7

MOVIE 8

MD/CD-R 9

STRAIGHT 0

DTS Fav / Marker / PC

Standby + Shift +
Power

Multi CH In + Shift +
OK

ENTERTAIN +
Shift +
Smart /

List
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MUSIC +
Shift +

Display /
Media

V-AUX + Shift +
7
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Standby + Shift +
Power

System Power Power

CD 3

MD/CD-R Picture / Format

TUNER 6

Sleep Sleep / Timer

DVD 2

DTV/CBL +
Shift + AV
/ Input /

RDS

VCR 4

V-AUX + Shift +
7

Multi CH In Smart / List

Freq/RDS Tuner AV / Input / RDS

EON D.Menu / Top

MenuPTY Seek Mode Setup / OPT /

ToolsPTY Seek Start Text / Goto

Volume + Vol+

Volume - Vol-

Mute Mute / Dimmer

1 Tuner 1

2 Tuner + Shift +
2

3 Tuner + Shift +
3

4 Tuner + Shift +
4

5 Tuner 5

6 Tuner + Shift +
6

7 Tuner 7

8 Tuner 8

9 Tuner 9

0 Tuner 0

ENTER Tuner + Shift +
OK

Title/Level Tuner Sound / Title

Up Tuner Up

Menu/Set Menu

Tuner

Menu / Home

Left/- Tuner Left

Select Tuner OK
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Right/+ Tuner Right

Return Tuner Back / Return

Down Tuner Down

Display Tuner Display / Media
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Power AV AV / Input / RDS

Standby + Shift +
Power

Power Power

CD + Shift +
3

MD/CD-R + Shift +
1

TUNER + Shift +
6

Sleep Sleep / Timer

DVD + Shift +
2

DTV/CBL + Shift +
8

VCR + Shift +
9

V-AUX + Shift +
7

Rec/Disc Skip

DVD

Rec / Rec Mode

Pause DVD Pause / Step /
Freeze

Audio DVD Audio / Lang I/II

Multi CH In Smart / List

I<< DVD I<< / Preset-

Play DVD Play / Slow

>>I DVD >>I / Preset+

<< DVD << / Tune-

Stop DVD Stop / Hold

>> DVD >> / Tune+

Vol+ Vol+

Vol- Vol-

Mute Mute / Dimmer

1 DVD 1

2 DVD 2

3 DVD 3

4 DVD 4

5 DVD 5

6 DVD 6

7 DVD 7

8 DVD 8

9 DVD 9

0 DVD 0
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+10 DVD Guide / EPG / -/--

ENTER DVD + Shift +
OK

Enter DVD OK

Title/Level DVD Sound / Title

Up DVD Up

Menu/Set Menu

DVD

Menu / Home

Left/- DVD Left

Right/+ DVD Right

Return DVD Back / Return

Down DVD Down

Display DVD Display / Media
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System Power Power

Mute Mute / Dimmer

Play CD Play / Slow

Pause CD Pause / Step /
Freeze

Stop CD Stop / Hold

Rec/Disc Skip CD Rec / Rec Mode

<< CD << / Tune-

>> CD >> / Tune+

I<< CD I<< / Preset-

>>I CD >>I / Preset+

Sleep Sleep / Timer

ENT CD OK

Volume + Vol+

Multi CH In Smart / List

Volume - Vol-

Display CD Display / Media

1 CD 1

2 CD 2

3 CD 3

VCR 4

5 CD 5

6 CD 6

7 CD 7

8 CD 8

9 CD 9

+10 CD Guide / EPG / -/--

0 CD 0

Standby + Shift +
Power

DVD + Shift +
2

CD + Shift +
3

4 CD + Shift +
4

TUNER + Shift +
6

V-AUX + Shift +
7

DTV/CBL + Shift +
8
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MD/CD-R + Shift +
9
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